### 508519622 04/29/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI197194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
W. P. Hickman Company	12/31/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	WPH Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Commerce Way	
City:	Arden	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28704	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9394695

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2627850162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2627850160
Email: donersler@att.net
Correspondent Name: Donald J. Ersler
Address Line 1: 1165 Terrace Drive

Address Line 4: Elm Grove, WISCONSIN 53122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4888
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald Ersler
SIGNATURE:	Donald Ersler
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WPH Ventures, Inc.-NC-Miscellaneous#page1.tif source=WPH Ventures, Inc.-NC-Miscellaneous#page2.tif

PATENT 508519622 REEL: 067251 FRAME: 0788



# NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

# To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## WPH VENTURES, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 14th day of January, 2013.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 120053201-1 Reference# 21466965- Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 25th day of April, 2024.

6 laine I. Marshall

**Secretary of State** 

PATENT REEL: 067251 FRAME: 0789

SOSID: 0260637 Date Filed: 1/14/2013 1:02:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

FDOCS/7042

C201300800631

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF W. P. HICKMAN COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is W. P. Hickman Company.
- The following amendment to the articles of incorporation of the corporation was adopted by its shareholders and directors on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of December,
   2012, in the manner prescribed by Chapter 55 of the General Statutes of North Carolina:

The corporation's name is hereby changed to "WPH Ventures, Inc." upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the North Carolina Secretary of State.

- 3. No exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares will be effected by virtue of the amendment.
  - These articles will become effective upon filing.
     This the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2012.

W. P. HICKMAN COMPANY

W. Scott Hickman, President

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067251 FRAME: 0790